

<
ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3356/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2012 in CRLWP No.955/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

RAJKUMAR KHAINI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aatul B. Dakh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkaar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to
withdraw the special leave petition. Permission is granted. The
special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master